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GRANT AVENUE AT GEARY

Women's and Misses' Apparel and Accessories

Kurthy Wm brakemn h215 Justin dr
Kurtm Harold i Lillian) mgr Safren Wool Co

h2485 Chestnut
Kurtley Ernest glass wkr r834 Van Ness av S
" Keller mlUmn r834 Van Ness av S
Kurtner Mabel elk Sts John Hosp
Kurtnvs J M h923 Post
Kurtovlch Jovanka M elk Travelers Ins Co

r557 15th av
" Mckola O (Amellal cond MS Ky h542 Dia-

mond
" Ralph r542 Diamond
" Saml h346 Spruce
KURTZ. See also Cnrti
" -Abbott Co David MacDonald pres subscrip-

tions 821 Market R218
" Antone O elk PO r876 Guerrero
" Bonnett (Annie) pdlr hll9 Felton
" Chas M civ eng SPCo r Pied
" Don H iKath) mech Hermann Safe Co rl029

Schwerin
" Eleanor M C Iwid N M) apt mgr h4925 Anza
" Fannie G Mrs r54 Toledo way
" Prank H (Winifred) elev opr hl836 Larkin
" Goldie elk Morris Benatar rll9 Fenton
" H L h3270 21st
" Harvey W (Mable) hl005 Hyde ,

" Helen M elk r2100 Post
" Henry r480 Ellis
" Jack mech Hermann Safe Co rl020 Schwerin
" Jacob seamn rll9 Felton
" Lloyd E slsmn Pelican paper Co r Bkly
" Marcus L (Evelyn) h424 43d av
" Millard fcty wkr r3644 20th

rll9 Felton
" Roland M (Viola) slsmn Hdw Mut Casualty

Co h3294 Clay
" Ronald W press fdr J H Neblett Pressroom

Ltd r Okld
" Rubye I Mrs sten J L Flynn rl083 Union
" W F h233 Cervantes blvd
" Wilhelmina A sten Williams Dimond Co

r830 Bush
" Wm H fctv wkr r2100 Post
Kurtzman Abr (TiUle) cigars 1174 McAllister

hl395 Golden Gate av
" Jos A rl499 Sutter
Kurtzner Albt F buyer Jacobson Shealy Co

r Okld
Kuruklis Anglos elk hl618 Turk
Kuruma S Jan h20a2 Bush
Kurusis M rl20 Ellis
Kurz Gerard (Nella) lab hSO Alvarado
" John r44 Lucy

Kurzan John R (Virginia) baker h3620 18th
Kurzman J h980 Bush
Kusama H T coml artist 138 4th R301 r61

La Grande av
Kusan Isabelle Mrs hl75S O'ParreU
Kusano F billiards 1754 Geary
Kusche Aug formn City Parks Dept r3459

26th
Kuschel O Gustaf (Ernestine) formn Calif

Stevedore & Ballast Co hS Sloat blvd
" Rubv cash North American Ace Ins Co

hI700 Octavia
Kusek Anthony L (Winifred) cbtmkr h245

Scott
Kusel Margt (wld John) r205 Shipley
Kuser Wm L (Amy F) supt S F Protestant

Orphanage hl865 Vicente
" Wm R coml artist 830 Market R517
Kushler Frank r2059 Market
Kushman Michl slsmn Singer Sewing Mach Co

r3099 Washn
" Paul asst buyer r900 Balboa
" Pauline sten Social Security Bd r Okld
" Saml elk r3099 Washn
Kushner B Mrs r545 Jones
" Bertha Mrs hll68 O'Parrell
" Bertram B box lunches 492 Bryant r2539

Lake

Kushnick Abr
26th av

Kusich Ann sugar wkr r650 Brussels
" Anthony C (Thelma) radio 2030 Chestnut

h2403 Greenwich
" Chas R (Frances) slsmn Keyston Bros h2409

r2409 Gr
" Jas (Anna) carp h650 Brussels
Kusick Adolnh (May I slsmn rl681a Noe
" Hans A tailor Mills & Hagbon r Ala
" Theresa Mrs h214 Harriett

Kusmin N V (Elgin CoSee Shop) hl950 10th

" Olga mach opr rl950 10th av
KusnezolT Michl mach J P Callahan rl32

Britton
Kuss Chas P slsmn hl32 Steiner
" Nellie D (Wld G W) h344 28th av
" Theo M (Helen) civ eng h2415 Lake
" Wm J slsmn rl32 Steiner
Kusserow Bertha maid 2205 Pacific av
" Hans (Dorothy) plmbr r271 Staples

Kuster Andw (Eleanor) hl255 39th av
" Ella C Mrs elk h2701 Van Ness av
" Ferdinand (Josephine) eng hl639 10th av
" Josephine (wid Leol r49 Mt Vernon
" Rudolph brake ad] 1175 O'Parrell
Kustiner Jane slswn City of Paris h500 Hyde
" Mabel elk Brown Chevrolet Co r940 Sutter
Kusumi M (Niwei) hl751 Sutter
Kusumine Marl sten Mitsubishi Shoji Kaisha

Ltd rl801a Laguna
Kusunoki Morinobu (Oriental Embroidery

House) hl373 Pine
" Y elk rl373 Pine
Kuswalt Elsa maid 2471 Vallejo
Kutaskus Geo r2764 Mission
Kutch Geo (Carohne) r4040 26th
" John (Ona) iron wkr hl600 Golden Gate av
Kutcher Alice tel opr rl222 Church
" Ena L Mrs slswn Ransohoff's r3388 Clay
" John hl222 Church
Kutler Harold mfrs agt 833 Market R620 r433

Powell
Kutner A M h890 Geary
" Abr L (Florence) h2696 Calif
" Alf pres Kutner Goldstein Co hl201 Calif
" Goldstein Co Alf Kutner pres Louis Kutner

sec whol genl mdse 465 Calif R616
Louis (Bertha) sec Kutner Goldstein Co

hl075 Calif
" Marguerite rl075 Calif
" Ruth Mrs h3555 Jackson
" W J Jr hl075 Calif
KutofI Frances S bkpr Kockos Bros hl530

Gough
Kutrucois Saml restr 301 Eddy
Kutseh Chas elk Colyear Motor Sales Co r6020

Calif
" Kenneth C elk Standard Brands r Okld
Kutsche Gladys sten r634 Shotwell
" RudolDh (Eilsel cbtmkr h634 Shotwell
" Rudolph W slsmn r634 Shotwell
Kutsen Corad br mgr Standard Sta r875 15th
Kutsis Anthony (Anne) hl50 Franklin
Kutter Chas P hl628 Howard
" F Wm (Amalta) pres Fred Olsen Line

Agency Ltd h3344 Broderiek

Sutte;
" Mabelle nurse S P Hosp rl74 Ellis
" Paul rl504 Willard
" Raymond N elk rl331 44th av
Kuttrua J Walter hlOSO Eddy
" Mary hlOSO Eddy
Kutulan Geo r2393 Bryant
" Gus (Evangeline) oiler r2393 Bryant
" Peter r2383 Bryant
Kutulas John J (Georgia) (Mocha Lunch)

rl491 Quesada av
" Peter (Ella C) (Mocha Lunch) h31 Gaven
Kutusoff Nick (Thelma 1 hl814 McAllister
KUTZ CHARLES C (Mildred) Asst Cashier

The Anglo California National Bank, r

Chico
" Wm J mfrs agt 320 Market R202
Kutzkau Louise M tel opr h3856 Calif
" Marion D elk r3856 Calif
Kuvalis John meat ctr American Meat Co
" Nick (Helen) meat ctr h542 Flood av
" Peter N pres American Meat Co rl711 Lake
Kuvelas Thos (Mildred) h3727 Army
Kuwatani S r216 Clement
Kuykendall Karl O (Helen) driver hl935 9th

" Luke H collr Anglo Calif Natl Bank rl3n
Hyde

" Mabel Iwid J G) hl279 Florida
" Melvin H Int dec A R Scarsi hl021 Bway
" Nephi tel installer hl3n Hyde
" Raymond C meat ctr r2213 Bush
" Wm L radio techn Motor Rim & Wheel

Serv rl317 Hyde
Kuvlen Sten mgr Bit of Sweden h737 Pine
Kuyper Aug (Anastasia) h430 Montlcello

Kuzman Martin (Jennie) cook h457'/2 San-
chez

Kuzmanich Michl (Jessie) cook h337 Amazon
Kuzmich Fred M ("Martha) waiter h344 4th av
Kuznetsoff Claudia beauty opr r545 Belvedere
" N V h880 Oak
Kuzneznoff Phillip P furnace mn rl083 Na-

toma
Kuznick Jean C nurse h808 Leavenworth
Kuzon Serge glass ctr J P Callahan r2127

Fillmore
" T r2127 Fillmore
Kvale Andw A bronze wkr r205 3d
Kvam Ernest r2029 Polk
Kvamme Magnus (Erikka) carp h2035 15th
Kvarme Arth B photo engr Sterling Engr Co

h5 Rico way
Kvasnicak John sta eng rl89 Holladay av
Kvasnick Ann mach opr rl39 Sweeny
Kverno Earl P auto mech h4095 Army
Kveseth O A (Mathilda) cement wkr h350

Gough
Kviatkovsky Geo J garmt ctr rl273 Pulton
" Olga V mach opr rl273 Fulton
Kvilekval Anna sten r547 Page
Kvoshcherovich Konstangin jan h52 Farren
Kwan Tang (Sum) importer hll02 Mason
" Thos Y (Louise) export mgr Nippon Dry

Fell

ntal gds 323

Genevieve T Mrs tchr Pub Sch h2030

" Richd O (Vera) asst trust officer hl452
Clement

Kwartz Anna maid 2536 Chestnut
" John (Irene) elk h379 20th av
" Jos (Cath) pipe ftr h679 Campbell av
Kwast Eva M elk Home Owners Loan Corp
Kwiatt Virginia r2945 Van Ness av
Kwok Gladys Y elk rl062 Clay
" Hazel waiter rl062 Clay

Thos K (Chow Shee) barber lil062 Clay
Kwong Lee Chong & Co importers 764 Sacto
" Tom elev opr r520 Grant av
•' T'lng Co oriental gds 528 Grant av
KVDD, See also KIdd
- Bernice J elk Shell Oil Co r468 Magellan av
" Evelyn J r468 Magellan av
" Florence r468 Magellan av
" Grace M sten State Dept of Pub Wks r468

Magellan av
" Helena P sten RvMS r468 Magellan av
" Mary A (wid I Fl h468 Magellan av
" Ted elk Edlnhone Co r221a Filbert
Kyer Geo J (Emma) pntr hl562 Fulton
Kves John M electn rl946 Washn
KYLE. See also Kiel and Kiebl
" Alex W sta eng SOCo r Bkly
" Betty shoe ftr r512b Oak
" Bettv sten SRA h640 Post
" Caroline mlnr RachofE Hat Co
" Douglas H chiropodist 166 Geary R53 rl593

McAllister
" Frank M (Edna) slsmn h2339 Calif
" G Marioii (Dorothy J) sis rep NBC h449

Gladys waiter rl40 Julian
Helen r747 Uth av
Henry J (Marv A) hl21 Gates
Jane 'wid Saml) hl29 Majestic

Wm E (Marv) pntr hl529 Lake
" Wm S (Nellie) driver hI90 8th av
Kyler Feiametta B Mrs elk J S Woodward

r75 Joost av
Kvles Genevieve M usher r552 Capo
" Kenneth A (Maude) mach r552 Capp
" Maude wrapper r552 Capp
" Saml H garagemn r552 Capp
Kyne Chas D (Maud) hosemn SFPD hlSO

Lowell
" Edna M sten r316 Sanchez
" Geo W (Annie) plmbr h866 Noe
" Gladys E r866 Noe
" J r20 12th
" John J (Hannah) elk h316 Sanchez
" John J mgr Bell Garage
" John J Jr elk r316 Sanchez
" John T (Selma) elk hll79 Alemany blvd
" Martin (Theresa) Jan h352 29th av
" Pete
" Tho

WHITE

BROTHERS

HARDWOOD

LUMBER
PLYWOOD
VENEERS
FLOORING
DOWELS

5th &. Brannan
StreeU

Phone
SUtter 1365

NIXON'S EDUCATIONAL BUREAU
Practical Public Speaking

458 Russ Building (See Page 70, Buyers' Guide) Phone GA rfield 8185

zy.


